‘ 7
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

August 4, 2023

The Honorable Mark A. Hoyer
Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
301 5th Avenue, Suite 220

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Re:

Petition of Pike County Light & Power Company for Approval of a Default Service
Plan and Waiver of Commission Regulations / Docket No. P-2023-3039927

Dear Judge Hoyer:

Please be advised that the Office of Small Business Advocate (“OSBA”) will not be
submitting Rebuttal Testimony in the above-captioned proceeding. The OSBA reserves the
right, however, to submit Surrebuttal Testimony in response to issues which are raised in
other parties’ Rebuttal Testimony.

Copies will be served on all known parties in this proceeding, as indicated on the
attached Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
/s/ Steven C. Gray

Steven C. Gray

Senior Supervising

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney 1.D. No. 77538

Enclosures
cc: PA PUC Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Cover Letter & Certificate of Service only)
Mark Ewen

Parties of Record


http://www.osba.pa.gov/

BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of Pike County Light & Power for
Approval of Its Default Service Plan and : Docket No. P-2023-3039927
Waiver of Commission Regulations :

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email (unless
other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §
1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

The Honorable Mark A. Hoyer
Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
301 5th Avenue, Suite 220

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

mhoyer@pa.gov Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire

nmiskanic(@pa.gov Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire
Phillip D. Demanchick Jr., Esquire

Gina L. Miller, Esquire Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP

Aron J. Beatty, Esquire 100 North Tenth Street

Office of Consumer Advocate Harrisburg, PA 17101

555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor wesnyder@hmslegal.com

Harrisburg, PA 17101 tjsniscak@hmslegal.com

gmiller@paoca.org pddemanchick@hmslegal.com

abeatty@paoca.org

/s/ Steven C. Gray
DATE: August 4, 2023

Steven C. Gray

Senior Supervising

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 77538
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